

SCHOOL SERVICE CENTER

EAST AURORA SCHOOL DISTRICT 131

School Service Center | 417 Fifth Street | Aurora, IL 60505 (630) 299-5550 | info@d131.org | www.d131.org

NOTICE OF BUILDING AND GROUNDS MEETING

Annette Johnson, President of the Board of Education of School District Number 131, Kane County, Illinois hereby calls a **Building and Grounds Meeting** of said Board of Education. This Committee Meeting will be held at the School Service Center, 417 Fifth Street, Aurora, Illinois on the **7**th **day of October, 2015 at 4:30 pm.** Agenda for the Committee Meeting is as follows:

AGENDA Wednesday, October 7, 2015

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Public comments/questions
- 3. Next meeting—Wednesday, November 4, 2015 at 4:30 pm at the School Service Center
- 4. Staff requirements to operate District owned vehicles
- 5. Staffing change request
- 6. ROE Walk-thru
- 7. Project Updates:
 - a. Little theatre
 - b. Child Service Center